## 13000013871

Office Use Only



200242990572

01/28/13--01028--025 \*\*130.00

RECEIVED

13 JAN 28 PM 1: 29

JAN 28 2013 T CLINE

13. AN COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF

(850) 245-6051.

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: SHREE SHAKTI BJ, LLC.

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Tallahassee, FL 32314

	<b>9</b>		<b>.</b>		
BAKUL	BHAI PATEL				
<del></del>		Name of Person		<del></del>	
		Firm/Company		-	
4091 B	AINBRIDGE I	RD			
		Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del> </del>
QUINC	Y, FL 32352			AU	<del>, _</del>
		y/State and Zip Co	de	CAE	5
shahcacpa@gmail.com					
For further information	E-mail address: (to be used concerning this matter, please		port notification)	SEE FI	8 PH
Mayank S Shah		at (850	,877-01	14 ORIGINAL	<u></u>
Name	of Person	Area Coo	de & Daytime Telepho	one Number	_
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amount:				
□\$125.00 Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Fil Certified C (additional co	opy ( py is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Certificate of S Certified Copy (additional copy is	tatus &
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Registra Divisio	Courier Address ation Section n of Corporations		

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## · ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Compa	any is:	
SHREE SHAKTI BJ, LLC.  (Must end with the words "Limit	ted Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LL	<u></u>
(Mast end with the words Elling	ted bluelity company, B.B.O., G. B.B.	o. <i>)</i>
ARTICLE II - Address:	Calconomicational accionance also I to	-:
The mailing address and street address of	i the principal office of the Lin	ined Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	<b>Mailing Address:</b>	
4091 BAINBRIDGE RD	4091 BAINBRIDGE RD	
QUINCY, FL 32352	QUINCY, FL 32352	<del></del>
BAKULBHAI PATEL	Name	_
4091 BAINBRIDGE RD		<del></del>
Florida s	treet address (P.O. Box NOT accept	able)
QUINCY, FL 32352	FL FL	_
	City, State, and Zip	-
Having been named as registered agent a	and to accept service of process tted in this certificate, I hereby o	
registered agent and agree to act in this all statutes relating to the proper and c and accept the obligations of my positio	s capacity. I further agree to co complete performance of my dut	mply with the provisions of ies, and I am familiar with
registered agent and agree to act in this all statutes relating to the proper and c and accept the obligations of my positio	s capacity. I further agree to co complete performance of my dut	mply with the provisions of ies, and I am familiar with

Page 1 of 2

JAN 28 PH 1:31
CRETARY DE STATE

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member		
MGRM	BAKULBHAI PATEL	
	4091 BAINBRIDGE RD	-
	QUINCY, FL 32352	-
		_
		_
		-
		-
<del></del>		- -
		_
<del></del>		-
		-
		-
	on the date of filing: 02/01/2013 . (OPTIC must be specific and cannot be more than five bus	
LE V: Effective date, if other tha ffective date is listed, the date or 90 days after the date of filing	must be specific and cannot be more than five bus	
LE V: Effective date, if other tha ffective date is listed, the date or 90 days after the date of filing	must be specific and cannot be more than five bus	
LE V: Effective date, if other tha ffective date is listed, the date is or 90 days after the date of filin REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	must be specific and cannot be more than five bus	
LE V: Effective date, if other tha ffective date is listed, the date is or 90 days after the date of filin REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	must be specific and cannot be more than five bus	
LE V: Effective date, if other that ffective date is listed, the date is or 90 days after the date of filing recorded and signature of a management of the light signature of the light sign	must be specific and cannot be more than five bus	sines
LE V: Effective date, if other that ffective date is listed, the date is or 90 days after the date of filing recorded and signature of a management of the light signature of the light sign	must be specific and cannot be more than five busing.)  The property of a member of a member.  The property of	sines
LE V: Effective date, if other that ffective date is listed, the date is or 90 days after the date of filing recorded and signature of a management of the second of the s	must be specific and cannot be more than five busing.)  The property of a member of a member.  The specific and cannot be more than five busing.)  The specific and cannot be more than five busing.  The specific and cannot be more than five business.  The specific and cannot be more than five business.  The specific and cannot be more than five business.  The specific and cannot be more than five business.  The	ines L
LE V: Effective date, if other that ffective date is listed, the date of or 90 days after the date of filing response signature.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a m  (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation 1 am aware that any false it constitutes a third degree to BAKULBHAI PAT	must be specific and cannot be more than five busing.)  The property of an authorized representative of a member.  Typed or printed name of signee	ine:
LE V: Effective date, if other that ffective date is listed, the date is or 90 days after the date of filing recorded and signature of a management of the second of the s	must be specific and cannot be more than five busing.)  The property of a member of a member.  The model of the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, information submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  The model of the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, information submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	ine:
LE V: Effective date, if other that ffective date is listed, the date of or 90 days after the date of filing recordance.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a m  (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation I am aware that any false it constitutes a third degree of BAKULBHAI PATE.  Filing Fees:  \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of the section of the sectio	must be specific and cannot be more than five busing.)  The property of a member of a member.  The model of the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, information submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  The model of the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, information submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	ine:
LE V: Effective date, if other that ffective date is listed, the date of or 90 days after the date of filing response signature.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a m  (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation I am aware that any false it constitutes a third degree of BAKULBHAI PATE.	must be specific and cannot be more than five busing.)  Define the property of a member.  On 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, information submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  TEL  Typed or printed name of signee  Organization and Designation	ines 13 JAN 2